Frday 20 Decerber 2024 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassrools

trust central
Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
20 December 2024 - Approved Results
App # Organisation Name Category Requested Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Conflicts
Decline
GA241115-2053 Big Brothers Big Sisters Community $2,320.00 $2,320.00 [FA]
Wellington Children's/Youth Groups
GA241119-234A Bike Manawatu Incorporated Sport $9,891.30 $5,000.00 [PAT]
Cycling
GA241111-1758 Bluff Hill Bowling Club Sport $6,000.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling
GA241122-2580 Bowls Napier Incorporated Sport $3,461.54 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Bowling
GA241114-2001 Bowls Omarunui Incorporated ~ Sport $3,833.00 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Bowling
GA241119-2406 Brasa Waitara Incorporated Sport $4,980.00 $4,980.00 [FA]
Martial Arts
GA241110-1714 Bush Senior Hockey Club Sport $8,130.50 $5,025.50 [PA3]
Hockey
GA241111-1747 Ccs Disability Action Manawatu  Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 [FA]
/ Horowhenua Incorporated Community Support
GA241111-1721 Ccs Disability Action North Community $920.00 $920.00 [FA]
Taranaki Incorporated Community Support
GA241031-139B Central & Southern Hawkes Bay Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 [FA]
Showjumping Show Horse Sports
GA241113-1926 Central Districts Cricket Sport $51,041.67 $30,000.00 [PAT]
Association Incorporated Cricket
GA241119-233F Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Sport $6,662.50 $6,662.50 [FA]
Incorporated Cricket
GA241120-2419 Club Surfcity Incorporated Sport $9,020.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Squash
GA241118-2252 Cricket Wellington Incorporated  Sport $33,562.67 $10,000.00 [PAT]
Cricket
GA241111-1763 Gisborne Netball Centre Sport $5,990.00 $5,990.00 [FA]
Incorporated Netball
GA241114-1972 Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 [FA]
Golf
GA241118-226C Graeme Dingle Foundation Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [FA]
Wellington Children's/Youth Groups
GA241213-337A Hastings Hibernian Sports Club ~ Sport $1,500.00 $1,500.00 [FA]
Incorporated Cricket
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Friday, 20 December 2024

GA241114-1969

GA241115-2102

GA241115-206F

GA241119-2375

GA241115-2119

GA241115-215C

GA241116-2206

GA241119-2354

GA241125-2591

GA241115-207D

GA241113-187B

GA241113-189A

GA241107-1643

GA241113-1949

GA241107-1657

GA241120-247C

GA241105-1524

GA241112-180E

GA241113-190C

GA241109-1686

GA241120-2506

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Hawke's Bay Dragon Boat Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Hockey Association
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football
Union Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Softball Association
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets
Club Incorporated

Heretaunga Ararau O Ngati
Kahungunu Waka Ama Roopu
Incorpora...

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)
Limited

Kaibosh

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Midway Surf Life Saving Club
Gisborne Incorporated

Momentum Charitable Trust

Napier Sailing Club Incorporated

Netball Whanganui
Incorporated

Newtown Festival Trust

No.4 District Federation of New
Zealand Football T/A Central...

Northern Districts Cricket
Association Incorporated

Old Boys Cricket Club
(Palmerston North) Incorporated

Onga Onga Golf Club
Incorporated

Porangahau Country Club
Incorporated

Snapback Gym Incorporated

Special Olympics New Zealand

Sport
Dragon Boat
Sport
Hockey
Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Softball
Sport
Squash
Sport

Canoe

Sport
Horse Sports

Health/Welfare
Charities - Foodbanks

Health/Welfare
Health Research
Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Community

Community Support
Sport
Sailing And Boating
Sport
Netball

Community

Festivals And Community
Events

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Cricket

Sport

Cricket

Sport

Golf

Sport
Multisport

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport

$3,075.00

$3,640.00

$20,000.00

$6,608.70

$11,778.48

$6,300.00

$35,000.00

$5,000.00

$24,062.67

$22,764.00

$6,030.00

$15,000.00

$13,297.48

$6,500.00

$8,000.00

$16,213.00

$1,265.00

$12,000.00

$6,800.00

$55,120.00

$35,818.61
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$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$24,062.67

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$13,297.48

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$881.25

$12,000.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

qrass

[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]

[PA3], [PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[PA1]
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GA241106-1543

GA241113-1912

GA241113-188C

GA241120-2519

GA241119-2398B

GA241107-166B

GA241118-2296

GA241117-2235

GA241118-227D

GA241116-221F

GA241107-163F

GA241028-0880

GA241111-1778

GA241114-1957

GA241031-132B

GA241115-209F

GA241016-056F

St Joseph's School (Central

Hawkes Bay)

Takapau Golf Club Incorporated

Taranaki Outdoor Pursuits and
Educational Centre Trust

Taranaki Rugby Football Union

Incorporated

The Depression Recovery Trust

The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board

The Wanganui Blind and
Partially Blind Craft Group

Incorpora...

Victoria University Rowing Club

Incorporated

Waimarama Surf Life Saving

Club Incorporated

Wainui Beach Playcentre

Waipawa Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Waipawa Tennis Club

Incorporated

Waipukurau Bowling Club

Incorporated

Waipukurau Golf Club

(Incorporated)

Waitara & Districts Community
Child Care Incorporated

Wellington Dragon Boat

Charitable Trust

Wellington Handball Federation

Incorporated

Disabled Sports

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Golf

Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Rowing

Community
Community Support

Research And
Education

Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Sport

Golf

Sport

Tennis

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Golf

Research And

Education

Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Sport
Dragon Boat
Sport
Handball

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

$2,990.00

$1,517.04

$15,000.00

$100,000.00

$5,000.00

$100,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,334.24

$3,600.00

$4,314.70

$4,043.52

$2,328.89

$5,580.90

$13,500.00

$9,728.70

$26,460.00

$9,707.41
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$2,600.00

$1,517.04

$10,000.00

$45,000.00

$2,000.00

$100,000.00

$3,942.31

$4,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,980.89

$3,744.00

$2,328.89

$5,167.50

$13,500.00

$4,000.00

$26,460.00

$4,000.00

qrass

[PA5]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PA5]

[PAT]
[PAT]

[PA8]

[PA3]
[FA]
[PA3]
[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]
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Friday, 20 December 2024

GA241113-1936

GA241101-1452

GA241120-2489

GA241113-186D

GA241104-148D

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Wellington Hockey Association ~ Sport
Incorporated Hockey

Wellington Olympic AFC Sport
Football And Soccer

Wellington Touch Association Sport
Incorporated Touch Rugby

Wellington Wanderers Cricket Sport
Club Incorporated Cricket

Western Suburbs Football Club  Sport
Incorporated Football And Soccer

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PAG]
[PAS8]

Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion
Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

$8,950.00

$21,848.55

$45,365.22

$3,563.50

$3,950.00
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$5,000.00

$21,848.55

$10,000.00

$3,563.50

$3,950.00

$526,742.08

grassrools

trust central
[PAT]
[FA]
[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]
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Frday 20 Decerber 2024 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassrools

trust central

20 December 2024 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category  Requested Amount App Status NPC Conflicts
GA241115-2042 Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated  Sport $431,782.78 Awaiting NPC
Rugby Unions on hold

431,782.78
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Friday, 20 December 2024

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

20 December 2024 - Declined Applications

App #

GA241114-199A

GA241119-238A

GA241120-2457

GA241110-170B

GA241114-1988

GA241120-249E

GA241105-1495

GA241115-2133

GA241106-1583

GA241106-1613

GA241119-231E

GA241120-2444

GA241106-1608

GA241118-228E

GA241112-1816

GA241112-1840

GA241106-1592

GA241109-167D

GA241116-216C

Organisation Name

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated

Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay

Bledisloe School

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated

Brain Injury Association Whanganui
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports
Club (Incorporated)

Circa Theatre Incorporated

Glaucoma New Zealand

Greenmeadows School

Hawkes Bay Mens Evergreens Softball
Club Incorporated

Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New
Zealand

Manawatu Cricket Association
Incorporated

Manawatu Scottish Society of New
Zealand Incorporated

Napier City Rovers Association Football
Club Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim
Support Groups Incorporated

New Zealand Williams Syndrome
Charitable Trust

Sustainable Whanganui Trust

Taupo Neighbourhood Support Society
Incorporated

Taupo School

Category

Sport

Badminton

Community
Community Support

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport
Cycling
Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport

Multisport

Sport

Softball

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Sport
Cricket

Community
Community Support

Sport
Football And Soccer

Health/Welfare
Neighbourhood And Victim Support

Community

Community Support

Community
Community Support

Community

Community Support

Research And Education
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Declined Reason for

Amount

$8,955.00

$5,000.00

$7,854.88

$17,052.50

$10,000.00

$3,684.54

$9,851.70

$2,533.72

$4,290.00

$2,557.50

$6,291.00

$24,609.13

$19,816.70

$12,250.00

$17,521.67

$8,617.00

$13,500.00

$14,560.00

$33,000.00

grassrools

Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IA]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Frday 20 Decerber 2024 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassrools

trust central

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa
GA241116-2187 The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Health/Welfare $16,605.90 [IF]
Youth Welfare
GA241120-2461 The Humorous Arts Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $3,004.00 [IF]
Board Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA241120-253F The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated  Sport $5,500.00 [IF]
Cricket
GA241105-1507 The Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Health/Welfare $10,000.00 [IF]
Wellington Welfare/Support
GA241112-182C The Royal New Zealand Society For the Environment And Animals $3,250.00 [IF]
Prevention of Cruelty ... Animal Welfare
GA241118-230D  The Taupo Budget Advisory Service Community $5,232.34 [IF]
Incorporated Charitable Trust
GA241103-1472 Wellfed NZ Trust Health/Welfare $17,900.00 [IF]
Family Support
GA241115-2142 Wellington Rugby Football Union Sport $50,454.35 [IF]
Incorporated Rugby Unions
GA241115-203F Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated Community $9,373.67 [IF]
Charitable Trust

$343,265.60

Reasons for Decline
[IF] Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.

[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant
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