

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

20 December 2024 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA241115-2053	Big Brothers Big Sisters Wellington	Community Children's/Youth Groups	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	[FA]	
GA241119-234A	Bike Manawatu Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$9,891.30	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241111-1758	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241122-2580	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,461.54	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241114-2001	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,833.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241119-2406	Brasa Waitara Incorporated	Sport Martial Arts	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	[FA]	
GA241110-1714	Bush Senior Hockey Club	Sport Hockey	\$8,130.50	\$5,025.50	[PA3]	
GA241111-1747	Ccs Disability Action Manawatu / Horowhenua Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	[FA]	
GA241111-1721	Ccs Disability Action North Taranaki Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$920.00	\$920.00	[FA]	
GA241031-139B	Central & Southern Hawkes Bay Showjumping Show	Sport Horse Sports	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA241113-1926	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$30,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241119-233F	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$6,662.50	\$6,662.50	[FA]	
GA241120-2419	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$9,020.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241118-2252	Cricket Wellington Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$33,562.67	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241111-1763	Gisborne Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$5,990.00	\$5,990.00	[FA]	
GA241114-1972	Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA241118-226C	Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington	Community Children's/Youth Groups	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA241213-337A	Hastings Hibernian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	[FA]	



GA241114-1969	Hawke's Bay Dragon Boat Club Incorporated	Sport Dragon Boat	\$3,075.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241115-2102	Hawke's Bay Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$3,640.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241115-206F	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241119-2375	Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$6,608.70	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241115-2119	Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$11,778.48	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241115-215C	Heretaunga Ararau O Ngati Kahungunu Waka Ama Roopu Incorpora	Sport Canoe	\$6,300.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241116-2206	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241119-2354	Kaibosh	Health/Welfare Charities - Foodbanks	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA241125-2591	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$24,062.67	\$24,062.67	[FA]	
GA241115-207D	Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$22,764.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241113-187B	Momentum Charitable Trust	Community Community Support	\$6,030.00	\$3,000.00	[PA3], [PA1]	
GA241113-189A	Napier Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241107-1643	Netball Whanganui Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$13,297.48	\$13,297.48	[FA]	
GA241113-1949	Newtown Festival Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241107-1657	No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central	Sport Football And Soccer	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241120-247C	Northern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$16,213.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241105-1524	Old Boys Cricket Club (Palmerston North) Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$1,265.00	\$881.25	[PA2]	
GA241112-180E	Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	[FA]	
GA241113-190C	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241109-1686	Snapback Gym Incorporated	Community Children's/Youth Groups	\$55,120.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241120-2506	Special Olympics New Zealand	Sport	\$35,818.61	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	



		Disabled Sports				
GA241106-1543	St Joseph's School (Central Hawkes Bay)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,990.00	\$2,600.00	[PA5]	
GA241113-1912	Takapau Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$1,517.04	\$1,517.04	[FA]	
GA241113-188C	Taranaki Outdoor Pursuits and Educational Centre Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241120-2519	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$100,000.00	\$45,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241119-239B	The Depression Recovery Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241107-166B	The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	[FA]	
GA241118-2296	The Wanganui Blind and Partially Blind Craft Group Incorpora	Community Community Trust	\$4,000.00	\$3,942.31	[PA5]	
GA241117-2235	Victoria University Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$5,334.24	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241118-227D	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241116-221F	Wainui Beach Playcentre	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$4,314.70	\$2,980.89	[PA8]	
GA241107-163F	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$4,043.52	\$3,744.00	[PA3]	
GA241028-0880	Waipawa Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$2,328.89	\$2,328.89	[FA]	
GA241111-1778	Waipukurau Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,580.90	\$5,167.50	[PA3]	
GA241114-1957	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	[FA]	
GA241031-132B	Waitara & Districts Community Child Care Incorporated	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$9,728.70	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241115-209F	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$26,460.00	\$26,460.00	[FA]	
GA241016-056F	Wellington Handball Federation Incorporated	Sport Handball	\$9,707.41	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	



GA241113-1936	Wellington Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$8,950.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241101-1452	Wellington Olympic AFC	Sport Football And Soccer	\$21,848.55	\$21,848.55	[FA]	
GA241120-2489	Wellington Touch Association Incorporated	Sport Touch Rugby	\$45,365.22	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241113-186D	Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$3,563.50	\$3,563.50	[FA]	
GA241104-148D	Western Suburbs Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	[FA]	
				<u>\$526,742.08</u>		

Reasons for Par	Reasons for Partial Decline					
[FA]	Full Approval					
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds					
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective					
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose					
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion					
[PA5]	Low Priority Items					
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source					
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information					



20 December 2024 - Held Over Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA241115-2042	Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$431,782.78	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			<u>\$431,782.78</u>		



20 December 2024 - Declined Applications

App #	pp # Organisation Name Category		Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	r NPC Conflicts	
GA241114-199A	Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$8,955.00	[IF]		
GA241119-238A	Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay	Community Community Support	\$5,000.00	[IF]		
GA241120-2457	Bledisloe School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$7,854.88	[IF]		
GA241110-170B	Bmx New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$17,052.50	[IF]		
GA241114-1988	Brain Injury Association Whanganui Incorporated	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$10,000.00	[IF]		
GA241120-249E	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,684.54	[IA]		
GA241105-1495	Circa Theatre Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$9,851.70	[IF]		
GA241115-2133	Glaucoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare Disability	\$2,533.72	[IF]		
GA241106-1583	Greenmeadows School	Sport Multisport	\$4,290.00	[IF]		
GA241106-1613	Hawkes Bay Mens Evergreens Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$2,557.50	[IF]		
GA241119-231E	Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$6,291.00	[IF]		
GA241120-2444	Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$24,609.13	[IF]		
GA241106-1608	Manawatu Scottish Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$19,816.70	[IF]		
GA241118-228E	Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$12,250.00	[IF]		
GA241112-1816	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$17,521.67	[IF]		
GA241112-1840	New Zealand Williams Syndrome Charitable Trust	Community Community Support	\$8,617.00	[IF]		
GA241106-1592	Sustainable Whanganui Trust	Community Community Support	\$13,500.00	[IF]		
GA241109-167D	Taupo Neighbourhood Support Society Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$14,560.00	[IF]		
GA241116-216C	Taupo School	Research And Education	\$33,000.00	[IF]		



		Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa			
GA241116-2187	The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$16,605.90	[IF]	
GA241120-2461	The Humorous Arts Charitable Trust Board	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,004.00	[IF]	
GA241120-253F	The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,500.00	[IF]	
GA241105-1507	The Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Wellington	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA241112-182C	The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$3,250.00	[IF]	
GA241118-230D	The Taupo Budget Advisory Service Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,232.34	[IF]	
GA241103-1472	Wellfed NZ Trust	Health/Welfare Family Support	\$17,900.00	[IF]	
GA241115-2142	Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$50,454.35	[IF]	
GA241115-203F	Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$9,373.67	[IF]	
			<u>\$343,265.60</u>		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.
[NC]	Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant